Illinois law.

Section 795.140  Written Notification of Continuation to Parents or Guardians

Written notification regarding the continuation of the student's special education placement shall be provided to the parents of the student and the local school district as soon as possible but no later than 30 calendar days prior to the beginning of each school year. 
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